| OPTION SAFETY, LLC Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: | ttached original documents or copy thereof address of receiving party(ies) COTECTIVE OPTION SAFETY, INC. dress: |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name an OPTION SAFETY, LLC Name: | Ittached original documents or copy thereof address of receiving party(ies) OTECTIVE OPTION SAFETY, INC. |
| OPTION SAFETY, LLC Name: | dress: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| ✓ Assignment Merger Street Ad Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| Assignment Merger Street Adverted Adverte | |
| Execution Date: Additional r 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): * If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex B. Paten A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Paten S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total num Name: LAZ L. SCHNEIDER, ESQ. 7. Total fee Internal Address: 350 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD 8. Deposit a Street Address: 350 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD 8. Deposit a City: FT. LAUDERDALE State: FL Zip: 3301 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Paten 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total num Name: LAZ L. SCHNEIDER, ESQ. 7. Total feet Internal Address: | IRISEState:_ ^{FL} _Zip:_33323 |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s) | ne(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Paten Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total num Name: LAZ L. SCHNEIDER, ESQ. 7. Total fee Internal Address: Internal Address: 1 Street Address: 350 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD 8. Deposit a SUITE 1000 City: FT. LAUDERDALE State: FL zip: 33301 | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total num Name: LAZ L. SCHNEIDER, ESQ. 7. Total fee Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 350 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD 8. Deposit a SUITE 1000 | _{lo.(s)} _6,050,454 ,548 |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name:LAZ L. SCHNEIDER, ESQ. Internal Address: | No |
| Internal Address: Image: Enclosion of the second secon | er of applications and patents involv 7 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 |
| Authors 350 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD 8. Deposit a SUITE 1000 City:FT. LAUDERDALE State:_FL_Zip:_33301 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| Street Address: | zed to be charged to deposit accou |
| City: ^{FT. LAUDERDALE} _State:_ ^{FL} _Zip:_ ³³³⁰¹ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | count number: |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| | |
| 9. Signature. | DPR/FINANC |
| Laz L. Schneider, Esq. | FINANCE |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | FINANCE |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachme | FINANCE nie 6/2//C |

PATENT REEL: 015494 FRAME: 0654

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OPTION SAFETY, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the state of California, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is owner of the entire right, title and interest in the inventions that are listed in the attached <u>Appendix A</u> for which Patents of the United States have been granted, and of the entire right, title and interest in the patents and all foreign counterparts thereof; and

WHEREAS, PROTECTIVE OPTION SAFETY, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of Florida, located and doing business at 1157 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway, Sunrise, Florida 33323, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned inventions and the aforementioned Patents listed in the attached <u>Appendix A</u>;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and/or assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions listed in <u>Appendix A</u> in and for the United States and all countries foreign thereto; and in, to and under the aforesaid United States Patents listed in <u>Appendix A</u> including any corresponding foreign applications and any provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute or reissue applications or supplementary disclosures which may be or have been filed on said inventions in any country; and ASSIGNOR's right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention; and any Patents of the United States or any foreign country issued or granted on said inventions and/or said patents including without limitation said Patents listed in <u>Appendix A</u>;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY assigns to ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and/or assigns, all claims for and rights to damages by reason of past infringements on the Patents listed in <u>Appendix A</u> and any foreign patents corresponding thereto;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Patent Office or other issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said inventions and/or any applications thereof to said ASSIGNEE as sole assignee; and ASSIGNOR further hereby authorizes said ASSIGNEE to file and prosecute any of said foreign applications in its own name;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that he has the full right to convey his entire right, title and interest herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute any assignments or other instruments in conflict herewith;

203618-1

1

PATENT REEL: 015494 FRAME: 0655 AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, successors or assigns, any facts relating to said inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or other proceedings, whenever requested, and to testify in any interference or in any other legal proceeding, when requested, and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to perform the aforesaid communicating, executing and delivering, without any payment except expenses and to perform the aforesaid testifying for reasonable compensation; and generally to do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection on and for said inventions in all countries, and likewise ASSIGNOR makes these provisions binding upon ASSIGNOR's heirs, legal representatives and/or administrators.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands and seals as of the 3^{R_4} day of March, 2002.

ASSIGNOR:

OPTION SAFETY, LLC, a California limited liability company

By: _ me: Joseph A. KANICUSKI Title: MANAG WA

ASSIGNEE:

PROTECTIVE OPTION SAFETY, INC., A Florida corporation

By: Print Name: Stephen Giordanella Title: PResident

203618-1

- 2 -

APPENDIX A

U.S. PATENT NO.

٠

x

<u>TITLE</u>

ISSUE DATE

6,050,454

5,983,548

Non-lethal fluid delivery device04/18/00Non-lethal firearm device11/16/99

203618-1

1 .

PATENT REEL: 015494 FRAME: 0657

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OPTION SAFETY, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the state of California, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is owner of the entire right, title and interest in the inventions that are listed in the attached <u>Appendix A</u> for which Patents of the United States have been granted, and of the entire right, title and interest in the patents and all foreign counterparts thereof; and

WHEREAS, PROTECTIVE OPTION SAFETY, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of Florida, located and doing business at 1157 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway, Sunrise, Florida 33323, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned inventions and the aforementioned Patents listed in the attached <u>Appendix A</u>;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and/or assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions listed in <u>Appendix A</u> in and for the United States and all countries foreign thereto; and in, to and under the aforesaid United States Patents listed in <u>Appendix A</u> including any corresponding foreign applications and any provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute or reissue applications or supplementary disclosures which may be or have been filed on said inventions in any country; and ASSIGNOR's right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention; and any Patents of the United States or any foreign country issued or granted on said inventions and/or said patents including without limitation said Patents listed in <u>Appendix A</u>;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY assigns to ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and/or assigns, all claims for and rights to damages by reason of past infringements on the Patents listed in <u>Appendix A</u> and any foreign patents corresponding thereto;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Patent Office or other issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said inventions and/or any applications thereof to said ASSIGNEE as sole assignee; and ASSIGNOR further hereby authorizes said ASSIGNEE to file and prosecute any of said foreign applications in its own name;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that he has the full right to convey his entire right, title and interest herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute any assignments or other instruments in conflict herewith;

203618-1

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, successors or assigns, any facts relating to said inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or other proceedings, whenever requested, and to testify in any interference or in any other legal proceeding, when requested, and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to perform the aforesaid communicating, executing and delivering, without any payment except expenses and to perform the aforesaid testifying for reasonable compensation; and generally to do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection on and for said inventions in all countries, and likewise ASSIGNOR makes these provisions binding upon ASSIGNOR's heirs, legal representatives and/or administrators.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands and seals as of the $3^{\frac{\kappa_{4}}{2}}$ day of March, 2002.

ASSIGNOR:

OPTION SAFETY, LLC, a California limited liability company

By: ame: Joseph A. KANICUSKI Title: MANAL, WE

ASSIGNEE:

PROTECTIVE OPTION SAFETY, INC., A Florida corporation

By: Giordanella ephen . Print Name: 🔿 Title: PResiden

203618-1

APPENDIX A

<u>U.S. PATENT NO.</u>

•, •

<u>TITLE</u>

ISSUE DATE

| 6,050,454 | Non-lethal fluid delivery device | 04/18/00 |
|-----------|----------------------------------|----------|
| 5,983,548 | Non-lethal firearm device | 11/16/99 |

203618-1

PATENT REEL: 015494 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 06/25/2004